

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7257 OF 2025

Mahendra Vyankat Kumbhare & Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
The Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2648 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2649 OF 2025**

...

None present for the Petitioners.
Mr.P.P.Kakade, Addl.GP with Ms.P.J.Gavhane, AGP for the Respondent -
State in WP No. 7257 of 2025.
Mr.P.P.Kakade, Addl.GP with Ms.P.N.Diwan, AGP for the Respondent -
State in WP No. 2648 of 2025.
Mr. P.P.Kakade, Addl.GP with Mr.V.G.Badgujar, AGP for the Respondent -
State in WP No. 2649 of 2025.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
HITEN S.VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 21, 2026

P.C:

1. None present for the Petitioners, either in the Court Hall or through the video conferencing mode.
2. Stand over to **04.05.2026**, for passing dismissal order.

(HITEN S.VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)