

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7257 OF 2025

Mahendra Vyankat Kumbhare And Ors.Petitioners

Versus

The Union of India And Ors.Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2648 OF 2025

Vaishali Vilas ModakPetitioner

Versus

The Union of India And Ors.Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2649 OF 2025

Santosh Sundarrao GhulePetitioner

Versus

The Union of India And Ors.Respondents

Mr. Rahul A. Shinde (Through V. C.) for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Ms. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/2648/2025.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/2649/2025.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners has appeared in the matter today.

2. No urgency. **Stand over to 15th June, 2026.**

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)